City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board
Hearing Officer

Agenda
08/05/2022

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities
needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (free of
charge) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Jenny Sykes, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to the
proceeding, at (863) 834-8444, Email: jennifer.sykes@lakelandgov.net. If hearing impaired, please contact the TDD
numbers: Local — (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the Florida

Relay Service Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

l. Call to Order
Il. Summary Disposition

1. Swear Witnesses

LCE21-04330, 2025 SYLVESTER RD #MM- 2
Owner(s): GLEASON JENNIE M
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10.
Windows to be Openable

Date of Violation: 08/19/2021
To be corrected by:  12/18/2021
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-00524, 1038 W WALNUT ST
Owner(s): THE BLESSED HOPE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH INC
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance
4131, Section 1., C., 1. Window Panes & Openings & Ordinance 4131,
Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance

Date of Violation: 02/16/2022
To be corrected by: 06/17/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Code Enforcement Board Page 1

08/05/2022




LCE22-00685, 749 VISTABULA ST
Owner(s): PIPKIN DAVID A, PIPKIN NANCY L
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open,
Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment

Date of Violation: 02/23/2022
To be corrected by:  04/24/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-00691, 1223 SUNSET AV
Owner(s): CROSBY RITA
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 02/24/2022
To be corrected by: 06/08/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-00810, 2237 MERSHON ST
Owner(s): ELKASRI MOHAMED
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors

Date of Violation: 02/28/2022
To be corrected by:  04/29/2022
Reinspection: 06/01/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-00998, 520 OREGON AV
Owner(s): JONES DARNITTA J
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 03/08/2022
To be corrected by:  05/07/2022
Reinspection: 06/08/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-01138, 1442 GRACESTN
Owner(s): PATTERSON TRUDY K
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material &
Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 03/14/2022
To be corrected by:  04/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/15/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01139, 1442 GRACESTN
Owner(s): PATTERSON TRUDY K
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures

Date of Violation: 03/14/2022
To be corrected by:  05/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/15/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-01226, 820 N IOWA AV
Owner(s): SOLORIO ELVER PEREZ, SOLORIO MARIA
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 03/16/2022
To be corrected by: 05/15/2022
Reinspection: 06/15/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01242, 1229 SPINNAKER DR
Owner(s): BUTLER JEROME A, BUTLER TENCY
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior
Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective
Treatment

Date of Violation: 03/17/2022
To be corrected by: 05/16/2022
Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-01276, 1239 BUENA DR
Owner(s): MARTINEZ GERALDINE
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 03/18/2022
To be corrected by: 05/17/2022
Reinspection: 06/17/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01507, 1205 LAKELAND HILLS BL
Owner(s): SWETAK LLC
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs -
Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables

Date of Violation: 03/30/2022
To be corrected by:  04/09/2022
Reinspection: 06/01/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-01538, 2850 NEW TAMPA HY
Owner(s): SHANGRI LA MHC LLC
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs -
Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables

Date of Violation: 03/31/2022
To be corrected by:  04/10/2022
Reinspection: 06/01/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01575, 1017 GRIFFIN RD #322
Owner(s): GRIFFIN PARK APTS TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable

Date of Violation: 04/05/2022
To be corrected by:  06/04/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-01577, 1017 GRIFFIN RD
Owner(s): GRIFFIN PARK APTS TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs,
Porches & Appurtenances

Date of Violation: 04/05/2022
To be corrected by:  06/04/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01579, 1015 GRIFFIN RD #108
Owner(s): GRIFFIN PARK APTS TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary
Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating
Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2.
Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance
3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance
3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems

Date of Violation: 04/04/2022
To be corrected by:  06/04/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01581, 1017 GRIFFIN RD #321
Owner(s): GRIFFIN PARK APTS TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware
& Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary
Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen
Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings

Date of Violation:  04/04/2022
To be corrected by:  06/04/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-01589, 6247 CRANE DR
NEGRON MARIA DLM REVOCABLE LIV TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained

04/01/2022
06/03/2022
06/06/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:

Results:

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
October 4, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per day
fine may be imposed.

LCE22-01595, 4307 CLEVELAND HTS BL
WERSCHKY ANTHONY LOUIS, WERSCHKY LISA ANN
DANIEL SHEETS

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s):
Structures

Ordinance 5425, Section 4.3.5. General Accessory

04/08/2022
To be corrected by:  05/19/2022
06/10/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

LCE22-01792, 618 1/2 W BELMAR ST
WOODWARD PENNY
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames -
Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1.
Heating Facilities Required

04/13/2022
To be corrected by: 06/13/2022
06/14/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

Code Enforcement Board Page 6

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
December 3, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per
day fine may be imposed.

08/05/2022




LCE22-01825, 529 OPPITZ LN
Owner(s): RECORE MATTHEW
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to
be Openable

Date of Violation: 04/11/2022
To be corrected by: 06/10/2022
Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-01838, 119 AZALEA ST

Owner(s): HOME TIME LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 04/11/2022

To be corrected by:  05/11/2022

Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01842, 929 GILMORE AV #174
Owner(s): 2383 RE HOLDINGS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1.
Nuisances Prejudicial to Health & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 307.2. Cleanliness

Date of Violation: 04/11/2022
To be corrected by: 06/11/2022
Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-01927, 746 E GARDEN ST
Owner(s): BMS HOLDINGS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke
Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.2.
Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior
Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.19.2.
Draftstopping & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,
Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.15. Accessory Structures

Date of Violation: 04/14/2022
To be corrected by:  06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01962, 2104 S SAN GULLY RD

Owner(s): DIAZ NICHOLAS

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows
Date of Violation: 04/14/2022

To be corrected by: 06/13/2022

Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-01974, 423 EL-CAMINO REAL N
Owner(s): POE JEFFREY ADAMS
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs -
Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/14/2022
To be corrected by: 06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02089, 705 W 9TH ST

Owner(s): VSP TAMPA LLC

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 04/19/2022

To be corrected by:  05/20/2022

Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02110, 1505 S LINCOLN AV
Owner(s): SMARTER PROPERTIES LLC
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs -
Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/21/2022
To be corrected by:  06/20/2022
Reinspection: 06/21/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02114, 842 LAFAYETTE LN
Owner(s): SPENCE REALTY INVESTMENTS INC
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3.Hot and Cold
Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating
Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2.
Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance
3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance
3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947,
Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors
Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.19.2.
Draftstopping & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5,
Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.1. Foundation
& Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound
& Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs -
Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10.
Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14.
Protective Treatment

Date of Violation: 04/21/2022
To be corrected by:  06/20/2022
Reinspection: 06/21/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02152, 325 W PALM DR
Owner(s): GROSS CANDACE M, GROSS MATTHEW
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 04/22/2022
To be corrected by:  06/21/2022
Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02167, 1104 BILTMORE PL
Owner(s): M AND M 2008 LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
& Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 04/22/2022
To be corrected by:  05/02/2022
Reinspection: 06/03/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02172, 716 COLLEGE AV
Owner(s): PIPKIN DAVID A
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior
Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -
Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section
305.14. Protective Treatment

Date of Violation: 04/22/2022
To be corrected by: 06/21/2022
Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02239, 69 LAKE BEULAH DR
Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material &
Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 04/27/2022
To be corrected by:  05/27/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02293, 1524 BANKS PL

Owner(s): CHILDRES SHANE MARC

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 04/28/2022

To be corrected by:  05/08/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02295, 1524 BANKS PL

Owner(s): CHILDRES SHANE MARC

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 04/28/2022

To be corrected by:  05/28/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02297, 1524 BANKS PL
Owner(s): CHILDRES SHANE MARC
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

Date of Violation: 04/28/2022
To be corrected by:  05/08/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02299, 1524 BANKS PL
Owner(s): CHILDRES SHANE MARC
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 04/28/2022
To be corrected by:  05/05/2022
Reinspection: 06/01/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02347, 524 HULL ST

Owner(s): STENSON MICHAEL ANTHONY

Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 04/29/2022

To be corrected by:  05/09/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02409, 1725 PARK DR
Owner(s): THOMAS CAROLYN MARIE
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

Date of Violation: 05/03/2022
To be corrected by:  05/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02418, 507 PINEWOOD AV
Owner(s): TORRESJUAN E
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/04/2022
To be corrected by:  05/11/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02420, 4226 OLD RD 37

Owner(s): PALM CENTER ASSOCIATES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance
Date of Violation: 05/04/2022

To be corrected by:  06/03/2022

Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02437, 1836 KATHLEEN RD
Owner(s): RYAN & SELENA LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk & Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of
Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 05/04/2022
To be corrected by: 05/11/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02491, 1025 LAKELAND PARK CENTER DR
Owner(s): VAN AND NGUYEN LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk & Section 86-2, Lakeland
Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 05/06/2022
To be corrected by:  05/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/09/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02508, 3012 MAPLEWOOD AV
Owner(s): GARCIA JOSEPH M, LABATE LETICIA
Code Enforcement Officer APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the
public right-of-way.

Date of Violation: 05/09/2022
To be corrected by: 05/15/2022
Reinspection: 06/01/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02525, 1250 PROVIDENCE RD

Owner(s): RAJASEKARAN OHM PRAKASH

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation:  05/10/2022

To be corrected by:  06/09/2022

Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02530, 2317 WOODBINE AV
Owner(s): TIDWELLSUSANT
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/10/2022
To be corrected by: 05/17/2022
Reinspection: 06/03/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02549, 1220 W PATTERSON ST

Owner(s): WJ JONES MINISTRIES INC

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/10/2022

To be corrected by:  05/21/2022

Reinspection: 06/02/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02611, 1416 CARIOCA DR
Owner(s): HINSON GLORIA A
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/12/2022
To be corrected by:  05/19/2022
Reinspection: 06/08/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02614, 619 N MISSOURI AV

Owner(s): HUGH JAMES INC

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 05/12/2022

To be corrected by:  06/11/2022

Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02615, 613 N MISSOURI AV

Owner(s): HUGH JAMES INC

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 05/12/2022

To be corrected by: 06/11/2022

Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02628, 830 WINDSOR ST

Owner(s): LUMPUY RODOLFO

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 05/12/2022

To be corrected by: 06/11/2022

Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02632, 1212 HARTSELL AV

Owner(s): GALEANO VANESSA

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/12/2022

To be corrected by:  05/22/2022

Reinspection: 06/02/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02637, 1302 W 10TH ST

Owner(s): ALLEN JAMES

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 05/12/2022

To be corrected by: 06/11/2022

Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02643, 509 W CRESCENT DR
DEL VALLE PABLO, MATAMOROS NICOLE
CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
05/12/2022

To be corrected by:  05/19/2022

05/31/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

LCE22-02647, 718 DRUID ST
ATWELL ROSEMARY
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building
Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of
Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting
of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast

05/13/2022
To be corrected by:  05/23/2022
06/13/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02664, 308 WESTOVER ST

SPECKHARDT VICKI JAN

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
05/13/2022

To be corrected by:  05/23/2022

06/13/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Violation(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
October 4, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per day
fine may be imposed.

LCE22-02686, 3813 BENT TREELP E
Owner(s): INXS X LLC
Code Enforcement Officer APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 86-4, Lakeland Code. Offensive liquids
prohibited on streets and public places. & Section 86-5, Lakeland Code
of Ordinances. Deposit in designated places only.

05/16/2022
To be corrected by:  06/02/2022
06/02/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:
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LCE22-02704, 823 SAGAMORE ST
Owner(s): HUTCHINGS EMILY, HUTCHINGS MICHAEL
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Chapter 10, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 10-1.
Crowing of Roosters Declared Nuisance

Date of Violation: 05/16/2022
To be corrected by: 05/26/2022
Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02705, 1027 DOROTHY ST

Owner(s): ANDERSON MISCHELLE

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/16/2022

To be corrected by:  05/26/2022

Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02711, 2060 BENT TREE LP N

Owner(s): SPOHN SUZANNE

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/16/2022

To be corrected by:  05/26/2022

Reinspection: 06/07/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02713, 3829 BENT TREE LP E
Owner(s): 2017 1 IH BORROWER LP
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

Date of Violation: 05/16/2022
To be corrected by:  05/26/2022
Reinspection: 06/07/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02732, 835 WHITEHURST ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No

Owner(s): CHUNN ALEX KEITH, CHUNN MACHELL, CHUNN WESLEY  |Order
LEON JR, MOORE MOZELL ESTATE OF, STEPHENS HORACE

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/16/2022
To be corrected by:  06/08/2022
Reinspection: 06/09/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02747, 229 HENNESSEE ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): YOUNG SAMUELJ Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/17/2022
To be corrected by:  05/24/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02769, 320 CORONADO CT Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FLORIO ROBERT C Order

Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/17/2022

To be corrected by: 05/27/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02770, 1604 PINEBERRY ST Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Owner(s): LAMB DAVID HUGH JR, LAMB JESSICA KERIN Order.

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 05/17/2022

To be corrected by:  05/24/2022

Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02776, 1032 N WALKER AV

Owner(s): WARD MARY LIZZIE

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/17/2022

To be corrected by:  05/27/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02778, 48 BONISEE CR
Owner(s): CHARLES EDWARDS
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/17/2022
To be corrected by:  05/24/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02783, 113 BONISEE CR
Owner(s): HARMON JIM
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/17/2022
To be corrected by:  05/25/2022
Reinspection: 06/21/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02786, 54 BONISEE CR
Owner(s): PODGORSKI DUANA
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/17/2022
To be corrected by: 05/25/2022
Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02791, 7245 BRIDGEWATER CENTER DR
Owner(s): BAYROCK INVESTMENT CO
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs -
Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables

Date of Violation: 05/18/2022
To be corrected by:  05/28/2022
Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02800, 1344 E EDGEWOOD DR

Owner(s): AVELAR ELIZABET

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 05/18/2022

To be corrected by:  05/25/2022

Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02817, 925 DOVE RIDGE DR
Owner(s): PICHARDO ONTONIEL
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building
Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of
Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting
of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast

Date of Violation: 05/18/2022
To be corrected by:  05/28/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02818, 2615 NEW JERSEY RD

Owner(s): KIPPENBERGER THOMAS R JR

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 05/18/2022

To be corrected by:  05/25/2022

Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02819, 552 WINDSOR ST

DAUGHERTY RUTH DIANNE

DARIN CROWELL

Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
05/18/2022

To be corrected by: 06/17/2022

06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer
Violation(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

LCE22-02836, 505 W ALAMO DR
BERRY CHERISE C
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

05/18/2022
To be corrected by:  05/25/2022
06/13/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

LCE22-02839, 415 BOGERBL N
JACKSON LAMAR
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

05/18/2022
To be corrected by:  05/28/2022
05/31/2022

Owner(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02843, 1618 KING AV
CORAL KEY RENTALS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of
Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited

05/19/2022
To be corrected by:  05/29/2022
06/06/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:
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LCE22-02844, 2468 CHESTNUT WOODS DR
Owner(s): AMRAINA TWO LLC
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/19/2022
To be corrected by: 05/26/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02856, 321 W HANCOCK ST

Owner(s): BURGER SHARON

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/19/2022

To be corrected by:  05/29/2022

Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02857, 3018 REDWOOD AV

Owner(s): MORTIMER ANN M

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 05/19/2022

To be corrected by: 06/18/2022

Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02862, 727 E MEMORIAL BL
Owner(s): 727 LAKELAND LLC
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs -
Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables

Date of Violation: 05/19/2022
To be corrected by:  05/29/2022
Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02865, 910 BONNIE DR

Owner(s): MATTHEWS CASSERLY A, MATTHEWS LALLO MERVIN B
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 05/19/2022

To be corrected by:  05/29/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02875, 934 RUBY ST

Owner(s): MINCHEW NATALIE

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/19/2022

To be corrected by:  05/29/2022

Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02876, 1134 W MARIJORIE ST

Owner(s): BURRIS RONALD E

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/19/2022

To be corrected by:  05/29/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02879, 812 LAKESHORE DR

Owner(s): GEORGE JOSEPH AND MARY J REVOCABLE TRUST,
GEORGE JOSEPH AND MARY J REVOCABLE TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/19/2022
To be corrected by:  05/26/2022
Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02886, 1623 S WEBSTER AV

Owner(s): GRISSOM JEFFREY DAVID

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/19/2022

To be corrected by:  05/29/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02889, 116 LAKE BONNY DR E

Owner(s): NOVACKT & T FAMILY TRUST, NOVACK T & T FAMILY
TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
& Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 05/19/2022
To be corrected by:  05/26/2022
Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02898, 1014 KETTLES AV
Owner(s): ABEDELHADE AMEN TAJA, ZAID JIMARD YUSEFF
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and
Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated

Date of Violation: 05/19/2022
To be corrected by:  05/29/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02904, 2817 KATHRYN AV
Owner(s): PAULEUS LINA
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building
Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of
Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting
of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast

Date of Violation: 05/19/2022
To be corrected by:  05/29/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02914, 1114 S TENNESSEE AV
Owner(s): BROKEN ARROW INVESTMENTS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/20/2022
To be corrected by:  05/27/2022
Reinspection: 06/08/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02932, 420 W 8TH ST
Owner(s): MORRIS WILLIE MAE
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/20/2022
To be corrected by:  05/27/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02933, 420 W 8TH ST

Owner(s): MORRIS WILLIE MAE

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 05/20/2022

To be corrected by:  06/19/2022

Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02934, 1904 S SHADY LN

Owner(s): DAVIS JEFFREY, DAVIS LISA A

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/20/2022

To be corrected by:  05/30/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02935, 601 BEECH AV

Owner(s): GUTIERREZ RIVERA KENYA

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/20/2022

To be corrected by:  05/30/2022

Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02938, 2626 N FLORIDA AV
Owner(s): HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CITY OF L
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, b. Obstructing Signs &
Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, j. 1., (b). Construction Signs

Date of Violation: 05/20/2022
To be corrected by:  05/30/2022
Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02947, 524 HULL ST

Owner(s): STENSON MICHAEL ANTHONY

Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 05/20/2022

To be corrected by:  06/07/2022

Reinspection: 06/08/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02951, 208 W 10TH ST

Owner(s): FIGGS AUDREY L

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 05/20/2022

To be corrected by:  06/19/2022

Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02956, 1241 SUMMIT CHASE DR
Owner(s): VOGEL ASHLEY L, VOGEL JOELR
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of
Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited

Date of Violation: 05/20/2022
To be corrected by:  05/30/2022
Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02958, 208 W 10TH ST
Owner(s): FIGGS AUDREY L
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.3.1, b. Accessory Structures
Incidental & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.3.1, c. Accessory Structure Prior
to Principal Structure

Date of Violation: 05/20/2022
To be corrected by:  05/30/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02962, 834 MARTIN L KING JR AV

Owner(s): THOMPSON DAVID L, THOMPSON DEBORAH C

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 05/23/2022

To be corrected by:  05/30/2022

Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-02964, 836 MARTIN L KING JR AV
Owner(s): THOMPSON DAVID L, THOMPSON DEBORAH C
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/23/2022
To be corrected by:  05/30/2022
Reinspection: 05/31/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-02968, 317 TWIN LAKES CR

Owner(s): KLIMKE BRADLEY

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/23/2022

To be corrected by:  06/02/2022

Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02977, 5217 N ORANGE AV
Owner(s): FARLEY DAVID A
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

Date of Violation: 05/23/2022
To be corrected by:  06/02/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-02989, 302 W 10TH ST

Owner(s): HARRIS SOPHIA

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/24/2022

To be corrected by: 06/03/2022

Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-02990, 308 W 10TH ST
Owner(s): WILLIAMS JOHNNY LOVE SR ESTATE
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/24/2022
To be corrected by:  05/31/2022
Reinspection: 06/01/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Code Enforcement Board Page 28

08/05/2022




LCE22-03014, 903 E MYRTLE ST
Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/24/2022
To be corrected by: 06/01/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03024, 610 BUENA VISTA
Owner(s): HUNTLEY MICHAEL
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/24/2022
To be corrected by:  05/31/2022
Reinspection: 06/17/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03049, 2303 N FLORIDA AV

Owner(s): HARRELL LEIGH A

Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 05/24/2022

To be corrected by:  06/01/2022

Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03061, 802 INTERLACHEN PY
Owner(s): MUNOZ JUAN C CORTEZ
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/25/2022
To be corrected by: 06/01/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03069, 1012 JEWEL AV Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
MCCRAY GLENDA DELOIS the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle September 4, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per

Date of Violation:  05/25/2022 day fine may be imposed.
To be corrected by:  06/04/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03078, 4817 PURITAN LN
Owner(s): LIEBRECHT SAUNDRA K ESTATE OF
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open,
Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings

Date of Violation: 05/25/2022
To be corrected by:  06/04/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03090, 4320 OLD RD 37 Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No

Owner(s): LAMOREAUX FAMILY TRUST, LAMOREAUX FAMILY TRUST, |©rder:
LAMOREAUX FAMILY TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 05/25/2022

To be corrected by:  06/01/2022

Reinspection: 06/02/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03096, 2204 S SAN GULLY RD Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): SOWICK ROBERT A Order

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 05/25/2022

To be corrected by:  06/01/2022

Reinspection: 06/02/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03098, 1112 W 10TH ST

Owner(s):

YOUNG BRENDA, YOUNG JAMES M SR

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s):

Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 05/25/2022
To be corrected by: 06/01/2022
Reinspection: 06/02/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
September 4, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per
day fine may be imposed.

LCE22-03099, 1926 JOHN ARTHUR WY

Owner(s):

HOME SFR BORROWER IV LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s):

Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of

Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited
Date of Violation: 05/25/2022

To be corrected by:  06/04/2022
Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03116, 1112 W 9TH ST

Owner(s):

CLARKE MONDRELL

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s):

Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 05/26/2022
To be corrected by:  06/05/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03119, 1021 W 9TH ST

Owner(s):

M&M RENTAL HOMES & PROPERTY GROUP

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s):

Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 05/26/2022
To be corrected by:  06/02/2022
Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03126, 3019 PINEDALE AV

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s):

DANIELS OLLIE
DANIEL SHEETS
Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:

Reinspection:

Results:

05/26/2022
06/02/2022
06/13/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03129, 1619 COLUMBIA ST

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s):

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:

Reinspection:

Results:

GARDNER DONNA FAYE, GARDNER JERRY ESTATE OF
DANIEL SHEETS
Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
05/26/2022

06/05/2022
06/16/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
September 4, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per
day fine may be imposed.

LCE22-03144, 2320 CRYSTAL PK S

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s):

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:

Reinspection:

Results:

CRYSTAL PARK S TRUST
DANIEL SHEETS
Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
05/26/2022
06/02/2022
06/13/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03146, 1823 CRYSTAL GROVE DR

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s):

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:

Reinspection:

Results:

Code Enforcement Board

MONIES ANDREW ERIK
DANIEL SHEETS
Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
05/26/2022
06/02/2022
06/13/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03149, 4325 OLD RD 37
Owner(s): BHULAXMI MAA LLC
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/26/2022
To be corrected by:  06/02/2022
Reinspection: 06/21/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03153, 4556 S REMINGTON RD
Owner(s): SMITH MEGAN NICOLE, SMITH TROY
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/26/2022
To be corrected by:  06/02/2022
Reinspection: 06/03/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03158, 2229 W LANIER ST

Owner(s): JACKSON ROBERTE Il

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/26/2022

To be corrected by:  06/05/2022

Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03160, 202 E GRIFFIN RD
Owner(s): MHC LAKELAND JUNCTION LLC
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Chapter 90, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 90-3
(a). Obstructions to View at Street Corners

Date of Violation: 05/26/2022
To be corrected by: 06/02/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03170, 606 CARROLL AV

Owner(s): E R FLORIDA PROPERTIES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 05/26/2022

To be corrected by:  06/05/2022

Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03177, 2502 CHESTNUT WOODS DR
Owner(s): SOUDEL HOLDINGS LP
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/26/2022
To be corrected by:  06/03/2022
Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03194, 1029 W 14TH ST

Owner(s): CASTRO ERCILIO GUTIERREZ, GUTIERREZ CARMEN
MILAGROS ACOS

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/27/2022
To be corrected by: 06/03/2022
Reinspection: 06/06/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03205, 1447 CONNESTEE RD
Owner(s): JEAN HENRY, MYRIEL RAPHAEL
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk & Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of
Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 05/27/2022
To be corrected by:  06/07/2022
Reinspection: 06/08/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03215, 2207 N FLORIDA AV
Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ ISABEL
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1.
Nuisances Prejudicial to Health

Date of Violation: 05/31/2022
To be corrected by: 06/10/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
September 4, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per
day fine may be imposed.

LCE22-03216, 220 MODEST ST
Owner(s): HILL HORACE
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

Date of Violation: 05/31/2022
To be corrected by:  05/31/2022
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Repeat Violation

LCE22-03228, 1764 BAYVIEW DR
Owner(s): WACASER JACOB BRYCE
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/31/2022
To be corrected by: 06/07/2022
Reinspection: 06/08/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03229, 1118 GILMORE AV
Owner(s): XIA HAUN
Code Enforcement Officer APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the
public right-of-way.

Date of Violation: 05/31/2022
To be corrected by: 06/06/2022
Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03238, 880 HARMONY HILLS LP
Owner(s): HARMONY HILLS HOA
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.7. Parking of
Construction Equipment Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6.
Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance
4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 06/01/2022
To be corrected by: 06/11/2022
Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03249, 731 WOODWARD ST
Owner(s): WILCOX TRACY LYNNE
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

Date of Violation: 06/01/2022
To be corrected by: 06/11/2022
Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03252, 2237 MERSHON ST
Owner(s): ELKASRI MOHAMED
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1.
Nuisances Prejudicial to Health

Date of Violation: 06/01/2022
To be corrected by: 06/11/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03254, 713 CREVASSE ST
Owner(s): WEST CALVIN CJR, WEST SHERI L
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

Date of Violation: 06/01/2022
To be corrected by: 06/11/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03258, 2237 MERSHON ST
ELKASRI MOHAMED
JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.
Stagnant Swimming Pool

06/01/2022
To be corrected by:  06/08/2022
06/17/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

LCE22-03263, 411 N STELLA AV
DORADO EINA E
ADAM GOMEZ

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
& Junk, Trash & Debris

06/01/2022
To be corrected by:  06/08/2022
06/17/2022

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03278, 1948 LAVON ST
DEAN JULIO DIAZ
ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of
Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section
5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited

06/01/2022
06/11/2022
06/13/2022

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03284, 621 LOUISE DR
TWISS DONALD PAUL, TWISS SHEILA
DARIN CROWELL
Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
06/01/2022
06/11/2022
06/13/2022

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer
Violation(s):
Date of Violation:

To be corrected by:
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03288, 935 W 12TH ST

Owner(s): BINGHAM MONIKA ESTATE OF, STEPHENS MARY ESTATE

OF
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

06/01/2022
To be corrected by:  06/08/2022
06/09/2022

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03291, 3594 MARSH WREN ST
BELTZ NICOLE M, BELTZ STEPHEN JR
APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the
public right-of-way.

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

06/02/2022
To be corrected by: 06/08/2022
06/09/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03307, 4075 LAKELAND HIGHLANDS RD
VDM LAKELAND HIGHLANDS LLC
DANIEL SHEETS

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
06/02/2022

To be corrected by:  06/09/2022

06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

LCE22-03319, 214 BOBBIE CR
Owner(s): BAZAIL FRANK
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

06/02/2022
To be corrected by:  06/09/2022
06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:
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LCE22-03329, 1047 GILMORE AV
Owner(s): CROSBY RANDY JOE
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
& Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 06/02/2022
To be corrected by:  06/09/2022
Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03340, 1734 BUSH AV
Owner(s): PYLES RUBY ESTATE OF
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/02/2022
To be corrected by:  06/09/2022
Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03341, 954 BEECH AV

Owner(s): TINOCO SONIA, TORRES ADRIAN

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 06/02/2022

To be corrected by:  06/12/2022

Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03360, 1727 BAYVIEW DR
Owner(s): WILLIAMS CYNTHIA LEE ESTATE OF
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/02/2022
To be corrected by:  06/09/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03368, 201 TWIN LAKES CR
Owner(s): NORTH LAKELAND INVESTORS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/02/2022
To be corrected by:  06/09/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03392, 713 N OHIO AV

Owner(s): DUMAS JESSIE MAE ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 06/03/2022

To be corrected by:  06/13/2022

Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03395, 333 EL DORADO ST
Owner(s): SOBIESKI DIANE B
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.
Stagnant Swimming Pool

Date of Violation: 06/03/2022
To be corrected by:  06/10/2022
Reinspection: 06/21/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03398, 333 EL DORADO ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): SOBIESKI DIANE B Order

Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/03/2022

To be corrected by:  06/10/2022

Reinspection: 06/21/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03400, 3570 RAINTREE TE
Owner(s): ALTO ASSET COMPANY 2 LLC
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth

Date of Violation: 06/03/2022
To be corrected by: 06/10/2022
Reinspection: 06/13/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03401, 3588 RAINTREE LN
Owner(s): DOGWOOD PROPERTIES
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 06/03/2022
To be corrected by: 06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
the violation(s) and requests additional time to
comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
October 4, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per day
fine may be imposed.

LCE22-03411, 819 N RUTH AV
Owner(s): JOHNSON ANGELO, MYRICK TUNISHA
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 06/03/2022
To be corrected by: 06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03413, 2463 CHESTNUT WOODS DR
Owner(s): AMRAINA TWO LLC
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 06/03/2022

To be corrected by: 06/10/2022
Reinspection: 06/21/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Code Enforcement Board
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LCE22-03416, 2556 CHESTNUT WOODS DR

Owner(s): SOUDEL HOLDINGS LP

Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 06/03/2022

To be corrected by: 06/13/2022

Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03417, 1805 CRYSTAL GROVE DR
Owner(s): ORKAM INVESTMENTS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of
Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited

Date of Violation: 06/03/2022
To be corrected by:  06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03426, 4130 EL-CAMINO REAL W
Owner(s): CRISPIN BRENDA, JACQUEZ RIGOBERTO
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building
Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of
Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting
of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast

Date of Violation: 06/03/2022
To be corrected by: 06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03430, 4124 EL-CAMINO REAL W
Owner(s): AKIONA SHELLEY, TRAUB TRACEY
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building
Numbers - Size & Contrast

Date of Violation: 06/03/2022
To be corrected by: 06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03439, 422 EL-CAMINO REAL N
Owner(s): DORFMAN KELLY, DORFMAN MATTHEW
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building
Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of
Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting
of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast

Date of Violation: 06/03/2022
To be corrected by: 06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03459, 1331 ALAMEDA DR N
Owner(s): ESCOBEDO FRANCISCO FARJE, PEREZ ROBERT FARIJE
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/06/2022
To be corrected by: 06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03483, 223 WESTOVER ST

Owner(s): STONE BRANDI, STONE DANIEL

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/07/2022

To be corrected by: 06/14/2022

Reinspection: 06/15/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03498, 403 MARIMAR ST
Owner(s): ROHRSCHEIB ERIC
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

Date of Violation: 06/07/2022
To be corrected by: 06/17/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03505, 534 PINEWOOD AV
Owner(s): GOMEZ TANIA
Code Enforcement Officer APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the
public right-of-way.

Date of Violation: 06/07/2022
To be corrected by:  06/13/2022
Reinspection: 06/14/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03508, 112 W 8TH ST
Owner(s): GOOSBY RANDOLPH
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.3.1, e. Vehicles and Trailers
as Storage Buildings

Date of Violation: 06/07/2022
To be corrected by:  06/17/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03510, 112 W 8TH ST
Owner(s): GOOSBY RANDOLPH
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/07/2022
To be corrected by: 06/14/2022
Reinspection: 06/15/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03515, 903 KENSINGTON ST
Owner(s): KENNY FRANCES ANN, KENNY KEVIN RICHARD
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
& Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 06/07/2022
To be corrected by: 06/22/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03516, 1031 SYCAMORE ST
EVANS MARY E, EVANS MICHAEL R
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1.
Nuisances Prejudicial to Health

06/07/2022
To be corrected by:  06/17/2022
06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03521, 4209 S FLORIDA AV
J GLENN WRIGHT TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

06/07/2022
To be corrected by:  06/14/2022
06/15/2022

Owner(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03545, 615 CARLETON ST
HAWK BETH ANN
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building
Numbers - Visible

Owner(s):

06/08/2022
To be corrected by: 06/18/2022
06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03549, 231 WESTOVER ST

PENNY ANDREW JAMES, PENNY SARA LOUISE
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
06/08/2022

To be corrected by: 06/18/2022

06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Violation(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:
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LCE22-03557, 1250 W LAKE PARKER DR
Owner(s): KHAN HAMZA
CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage
on Residential Property Regulated

06/08/2022
06/18/2022
06/20/2022

Code Enforcement Officer

Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03565, 1816 MARGARET ST
RYAN & SELENA LLC
ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and
Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated

06/08/2022
To be corrected by:  06/18/2022
06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

LCE22-03570, 4408 OLD RD 37

CHAGNOT JOHN P ESTATE OF

DARIN CROWELL

Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
06/09/2022

To be corrected by:  06/19/2022

06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer
Violation(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

LCE22-03574, 850 MARTIN L KING JR AV

OPTIMUM EQUITY PARTNERS LLC

ALEX GOMEZ

Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
06/09/2022

To be corrected by:  06/19/2022

06/20/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer
Violation(s):

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:
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LCE22-03576, 1617 S LINCOLN AV

Owner(s): PRIMAVERA REAL ESTATE LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/09/2022

To be corrected by: 06/16/2022

Reinspection: 06/17/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03582, 526 NORTHRIDE TR

Owner(s): VETTRUS TIMOTHY A

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle
Date of Violation: 06/09/2022

To be corrected by:  06/19/2022

Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03587, 3509 TOWNE PARK BL
Owner(s): RAMIJIT SUDESH RAJENDRA
Code Enforcement Officer APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the
public right-of-way.

Date of Violation: 06/09/2022
To be corrected by:  06/15/2022
Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03591, 929 GILMORE AV
Owner(s): LAKE MANOR 929 HOLDINGS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.
Stagnant Water

Date of Violation: 06/10/2022
To be corrected by:  06/17/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03595, 538 CAREY PL

Owner(s): CRUZ ERICA A, HUNTER VICKI M, SMITH CHRISTOPHER S,
SMITH RANDOLPH, WATE JAIMIE S

DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

06/09/2022
To be corrected by:  06/16/2022
06/17/2022

Code Enforcement Officer

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03599, 545 PRADO PL
MERVINE HEATHER A, PHANG NIGEL
DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building
Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of
Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting
of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast

06/09/2022
To be corrected by:  06/19/2022
06/20/2022

Owner(s):

Code Enforcement Officer

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
LCE22-03605, 1131 N RUTH AV Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to
Owner(s): BAKSH BIBI the violation(s) and requests additional time to

Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

06/09/2022
To be corrected by: 06/16/2022
06/17/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

comply. Respondent waives any defenses to
the violation(s). Respondent shall have until
September 4, 2022 to comply or a $30.00 per
day fine may be imposed.

LCE22-03650, 521 PINEWOOD AV
Owner(s): JULES GUICHY
APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the
public right-of-way.

Code Enforcement Officer

06/14/2022
To be corrected by:  06/20/2022
06/21/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:
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LCE22-03652, 320 W PATTERSON ST
Owner(s): KIRK ROBIN DENISE, REES EUGENE R
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/14/2022
To be corrected by:  06/21/2022
Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03667, 1010 OAKHILL ST
Owner(s): BROWN BEVERLEY E, BROWN MICHAEL D
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.
Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 06/14/2022
To be corrected by:  06/21/2022
Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03696, 4416 ORANGEWOOD LP E

Owner(s): BAF ASSETS 2 LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/14/2022

To be corrected by:  06/21/2022

Reinspection: 06/22/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03710, 514 BEECH AV
Owner(s): BLAKE JIMMIE LEE
Code Enforcement Officer JOIE BROWNLOW

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/15/2022
To be corrected by: 06/22/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03712, 1425 ELGIN ST

Owner(s): MAXEY IAN, POLK SAMANTHA

Code Enforcement Officer ADAM GOMEZ

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/15/2022

To be corrected by:  06/22/2022

Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03719, 606 OPPITZ LN
Owner(s): STEARNS JAMIE L, STEARNS JEANNIE MARIE
Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/15/2022
To be corrected by:  06/22/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03729, 3142 HENDERSON CR W

Owner(s): BELLIVEAU ALEX

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/15/2022

To be corrected by:  06/22/2022

Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03737, 308 OCONEE ST
Owner(s): CASTRO MERARI, CASTRO SAMUEL
Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/15/2022
To be corrected by:  06/22/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03739, 1403 CAMPHOR DR

Owner(s): G & C PROPERTIES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/15/2022

To be corrected by:  06/22/2022

Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03771, 2836 S SAN GULLY RD

Owner(s): DALEY DONNA M, DALEY JUSTIN A

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/15/2022

To be corrected by:  06/22/2022

Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

LCE22-03772, 1527 GEORGE JENKINS BL
Owner(s): SAIOM PIR LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ALEX GOMEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/15/2022
To be corrected by:  06/22/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03777, 906 WINDSOR ST

Owner(s): SMARTER PROPERTIES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DARIN CROWELL

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/15/2022

To be corrected by:  06/22/2022

Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03839, 1025 GEORGE JENKINS BL
Owner(s): ROUNDHOUSE HOLDINGS LLC
Code Enforcement Officer APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth,
etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 86-5, Lakeland Code of
Ordinances. Deposit in designated places only. & Section 86-4,
Lakeland Code. Offensive liquids prohibited on streets and public
places.

Date of Violation: 06/16/2022
To be corrected by:  06/16/2022
Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03854, 1817 E MAIN ST
Owner(s): STARK DONNA
Code Enforcement Officer APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the
public right-of-way.

Date of Violation: 06/16/2022
To be corrected by:  06/22/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03857, 1442 CONNESTEE RD
Owner(s): CONNESTEE LAND TRUST
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/16/2022
To be corrected by:  06/23/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03858, 1450 CONNESTEE RD
Owner(s): MONTGOMERY DELORIS
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/16/2022
To be corrected by:  06/23/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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LCE22-03863, 1816 MARGARET ST
Owner(s): RYAN & SELENA LLC
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of
Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/16/2022
To be corrected by:  06/23/2022
Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE22-03878, 2815 CLEVELAND HTS BL

Owner(s): STORCH CHRISTOPHERJ

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL SHEETS

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/16/2022

To be corrected by:  06/23/2022

Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03879, 618 CHOCTAW AV
Owner(s): CABALLERO JOSE
Code Enforcement Officer APRIL REEVES

Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth,
etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code.
Objects within the public right-of-way.

Date of Violation: 06/16/2022
To be corrected by:  06/22/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

LCE22-03882, 501 UNION DR

Owner(s): GRIMES MARY E

Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES MCCLELLAN

Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 06/16/2022

To be corrected by:  06/23/2022

Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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PER22-00538, 321 W HANCOCK ST
Owner(s): BURGER SHARON
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Fence Permit
Required

Date of Violation: 02/17/2022
To be corrected by:  03/19/2022
Reinspection: 06/20/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

PER22-00937, 2115 CORDOVA CR W

Owner(s): DE VILLALBA MABEL MARGARITA FUNES

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required
Date of Violation: 03/03/2022

To be corrected by:  04/02/2022

Reinspection: 06/03/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order.

PER22-00949, 908 MURCOTT ST

Owner(s): BEDROCK CITRUS CENTER LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required
Date of Violation: 03/04/2022

To be corrected by:  04/03/2022

Reinspection: 06/03/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

PER22-01029, 1244 W 9TH ST

Owner(s): BAKER JENNY, COAKLEY YOLANDA, DURR CAROL, DURR
DAVID, DURR JACQUELINE, DURR JAMES, DURR LARRY, DURR LINDA,
DURR MAXVON, DURR RILLAR, FREEMAN BRENDA, GRAHAM WILLIE N,
WILLIS KIMBERLY

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required
Date of Violation: 03/10/2022

To be corrected by:  04/09/2022

Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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PER22-01092, 1643 SKINNER ST
Owner(s): DAVIS CLINTON
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required &
Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Shed Permit Required & Florida
Building Code, Section 105.1. Fence Permit Required

Date of Violation: 03/11/2022
To be corrected by:  04/10/2022
Reinspection: 06/10/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

PER22-01404, 521 HUNTER ST

Owner(s): REARDON BARBARA SHAW

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required
Date of Violation: 03/25/2022

To be corrected by:  04/24/2022

Reinspection: 06/24/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

PER22-01654, 6381 EGRET DR #9

Owner(s): FEILD LINDA A

Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required
Date of Violation: 04/06/2022

To be corrected by: 05/06/2022

Reinspection: 06/08/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Order

PER22-02702, 828 N SCOTT AV
Owner(s): FIGUEREDO MERCEDES CORRALES
Code Enforcement Officer DANIEL POVEY

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required &
Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Fence Permit Required

Date of Violation: 05/16/2022
To be corrected by: 06/15/2022
Reinspection: 06/16/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)
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PER22-02960, 830 CHATFIELD ST
VETTER ASHLEY E
DANIEL POVEY

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s):
Required

Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Fence Permit

05/23/2022
To be corrected by:  06/22/2022
06/23/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

PER22-02980, 316 W HANCOCK ST
GREEN GRETA LOUISE, GREEN JOHN DAVID
DANIEL POVEY

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s):
Required

Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Fence Permit

Date of Violation: 05/23/2022
To be corrected by:  06/22/2022
Reinspection: 06/23/2022

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

PER22-02981, 320 W HANCOCK ST
M & P RESTORATION LLC
DANIEL POVEY

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer

Violation(s):
Required

Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Fence Permit

05/23/2022
To be corrected by: 06/22/2022
06/23/2022

Violation(s) still exist(s)

Date of Violation:

Reinspection:

Results:

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No
Order.

PER22-03344, 841 JOHNSON AV
MCINTOSH MELISSA KAYE
DANIEL POVEY
Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required
06/02/2022
06/02/2022

Owner(s):
Code Enforcement Officer
Violation(s):
Date of Violation:
To be corrected by:
Reinspection:

Results:  Violation(s) still exist(s)

V. Call for Adjournment
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